### No.34-04/2016-EW

# Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

# 618-A Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan,

J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

Dated: 20th November, 2018

#### ORDER

Consequent upon completion of his Deputation tenure in National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA), Shri S.S. Jain (Staff No. 96537), an officer of JAG of P&T BWS Group 'A' (Electrical), has reported for duties in DoT(Hq) on 09.11.2018 (F/N).

- 2. Shri S.S. Jain is hereby taken on the strength of Department of Telecommunication (Hq.) w.e.f. 09.11.2018 (F/N).
- 3. Shri S.S. Jain is temporarily posted at DoT HQ under DDG (DM) till issue of regular orders.
- 3. Shri S.S. Jain may-
  - Register himself with AEBAS system for marking attendance;
  - Register with e-Office in DoT for internal communications;
  - Intimate user name based NIC e-mail ID to this office;
- 4. This issues with the approval of competent authority.
- 5. Charge report may be furnished to all concerned.

(D. S. Parmar) Director (Elect.)

## Copy to,

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoS (I/C) MoC
- 2. PSO to Secretary (T)
- 3. PPS to Member (S)/ Member (T), DoT
- 4. PPS to DG Telecom
- 5. DDG(DM)
- 6. DDG(Estt)
- 7. DS (Coord) & Nodal officer RTI
- 8. Admn. I-IV/ Pay Bill/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/Vigilance-I
- 9. CS to Advisor HRD, DoT
- 10. DDO/CAO Concerned (LPC in original enclosed)
- 11. Officer concerned
- 12. Director (EW), DoT (Hq) with a request to place this order on DoT website
- 13. OL Section for Hindi version
- 14. Order Bundle